TOWN OF RICHLAND PUBLIC BUDGET MEETING –DECEMBER 02, 2024 MINUTES

1. The Town of Richland Public Budget Meeting was called to order at 5:30 pm with the following board members present: Chairman: Matt Williams, Supervisors: Aaron Palmer and Matt Schmitz, Treasurer: Jane Ewing Town Clerk: Kayla Williams. No other present. It was noted that the meeting was posted on the Towns Web Site, at the Town Garage.

2. The Town Clerk, Kayla Williams, went through the 2025 proposed budget for a total of \$563,415.60 in revenue and expenses. This amount included the Town's proposed Levy of \$235,346.00.

3. A motion was made by Matt Schmitz and seconded by Aaron Palmer to adjourn the Public Budget Meeting at 6:02 pm. The motion carried.

TOWN OF RICHLAND SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF TOWN ELECTORS – DECEMBER 02, 2024 MINUTES

- 1. Matt Williams was nominated to be the Chair of the Special Town Meeting of Town Electors.
- 2. Matt Williams called the Special Town Meeting of Town Electors to order at 6:02 pm with the following town electors present: Matt Williams, Aaron Palmer, Matt Schmitz, Jane Ewing, and Kayla Williams. It was noted that the meeting was properly posted.
- 3. There were no changes made to compensation for elected board members. Aaron Palmer made a motion for compensation for appointed members to community boards to be approved in the amount of \$35 per meeting. It was seconded by Matt Williams. The motion carried.
- 4. Aaron Palmer made a motion to approve the Town Tax Levy in the amount of \$235,346.00 for 2024 payable in 2025. Matt Schmitz seconded the motion. The motion carried.
- 5. David Jelinek presented the proposed Highway Expenditures of \$220,872.66. A motion was made by Matt Schmitz and seconded by Aaron Palmer to approve the 2023 Highway Expenditures of \$220,872.66. The motion carried.
- 6. A motion was made by Aaron Palmer and seconded by Matt Schmitz to approve the proposed 2025 budget in the amount of \$563,415.60. The motion carried.
- 7. A motion was made by Aaron Palmer and seconded by Matt Williams to adjourn the meeting at 6:08 pm. The motion carried.

Kayla Williams, Town Clerk